
DUE DATE:  MARCH 15, 2023 DEPARTMENT:  INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

 I2 SOLUTIONS 

FORT MYERS, FL

Description:  ▼ UOM Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost

2-Man UG Crew & Truck, Straight Time HR 160.00$                      

2-Man UG Crew & Truck, Overtime HR 175.00$                      

3-Man UG Crew & Truck, Straight Time HR 205.00$                      

3-Man UG Crew & Truck, Overtime HR 215.00$                      

Fiber Optic Technician, Straight Time HR 70.00$                        

Fiber Optic Technician, Overtime HR 95.00$                        

CAD Technician HR 75.00$                        

Removal of existing cable LF 0.80$                          

6 strand outdoor dry-filled loose-tube single-mode fiber optic cable LF 2.10$                          

12 strand outdoor dry-filled loose-tube single-mode fiber optic cable LF 2.35$                          

24 strand outdoor dry-filled loose-tube single-mode fiber optic cable LF 2.50$                          

48 strand outdoor dry-filled loose-tube single-mode fiber optic cable LF 2.95$                          

72 strand outdoor dry-filled loose-tube single-mode fiber optic cable LF 3.50$                          

24 strand indoor plenum single-mode fiber optic cable LF 3.50$                          

48 strand indoor plenum single-mode fiber optic cable LF 4.00$                          

144 strand outdoor dry-filled loose-tube single-mode fiber optic cable LF 4.75$                          

24 strand indoor plenum 50-micron multi-mode fiber optic cable LF 4.50$                          

48 strand indoor plenum 50-micron multi-mode fiber optic cable LF 6.95$                          

Innerduct, Plenum 1" Orange corrugated with pull tape LF 4.25$                          

Innerduct, Plenum 1 1/4" Orange corrugated with pull tape LF 4.50$                          

Directional bore w/1 1/4’’ HDPE, SDR 13.5, orange/grey in color, continuous. LF 14.50$                        

Directional bore w/2’’ HDPE, SDR 13.5, orange/grey in color, continuous. LF 18.00$                        

Directional bore w/2 bundled 2’’ HDPE, SDR 13.5, each different in color, continuous. LF 20.00$                        

Directional bore w/4’’ HDPE, SDR 13.5, orange/grey in color, continuous. LF 21.00$                        

Trenching w/1 1/4’’ HDPE, SDR 13.5, orange/grey in color, sectional or continuous. LF 11.00$                        

Trenching w/2’’ HDPE, SDR 13.5, orange/grey in color, sectional or continuous. LF 13.00$                        

Trenching w/2 bundled 2’’ HDPE, SDR 13.5, each different in color, sectional or continuous. LF 13.25$                        

Trenching w/4” HDPE, SDR 13.5, orange/grey in color, sectional or continuous. LF 15.00$                        

Tracer Wire (AWG#12 Stranded) LF 0.65$                          

FO Splice Closure- Tyco FOSC450-A4-4-24-1-AOV EA 275.00$                      

FO Splice Closure- Tyco FOSC450-BS-6-24-1-BOV EA 450.00$                      

FO Splice Closure- Tyco FOSC450-C6-6-24-1-BOV EA 300.00$                      

FO Splice Tray 24CT- Tyco EA 55.00$                        

Corning LANscape (SPH-01P) and Populated EA 150.00$                      

2. FURNISH AND INSTALL:  Defined as all material, labor and all necessary hardware to complete each line item.

CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

OFFICIAL BID TABULATION

FIBER OPTIC INFRASTRUCTURE - ANNUAL CONTRACT

BID NO. 2023000353

Location:  ►

1.  LABOR:

Company Name:  ►



DUE DATE:  MARCH 15, 2023 DEPARTMENT:  INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

 I2 SOLUTIONS 

FORT MYERS, FL

Description:  ▼ UOM Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost

CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

OFFICIAL BID TABULATION

FIBER OPTIC INFRASTRUCTURE - ANNUAL CONTRACT

BID NO. 2023000353

Location:  ►

Company Name:  ►

Corning LANscape 12ct Fiber Panel Rack Mounted and Populated EA 180.00$                      

Corning LANscape 24ct Fiber Panel Rack Mounted and Populated EA 250.00$                      

Corning LANscape 48ct Fiber Panel Rack Mounted and Populated EA 375.00$                      

Corning LANscape 72ct Fiber Panel Rack Mounted and Populated EA 450.00$                      

ST connector single-mode terminated EA 60.00$                        

SC connector single-mode terminated EA 60.00$                        

LC connector single-mode terminated EA 60.00$                        

SC connector multi-mode terminated EA 60.00$                        

LC connector multi-mode terminated EA 60.00$                        

Fusion Splice 1-24 Optical Fibers EA 60.00$                        

Fusion Splice 25-96 Optical Fibers EA 55.00$                        

Fusion Splice 97-144 Optical Fibers EA 50.00$                        

Mid-span setup fee for under 12 splices EA 150.00$                      

Quazite Pull box Part # PG1324BA12 EA 400.00$                      

Quazite Pull box Part # PG1730BA12 EA 775.00$                      

Quazite Pull box Part # PG2436BA24 EA 925.00$                      

PolyDome Fiber Optic Cable Marker Post with County Label EA 60.00$                        

6,428.05$                   -$                           -$                           BID ITEMS - TOTAL UNIT COST:


